34419

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 34419

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 34418 (ITB-PW-16-150) for furnishing and delivering traffic
signal equipment to the City of Long Beach (BPPW17000002)

This Amendment to Contract No. 34419 is made and entered as of October 10, 2018 by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and Econolite Control Products, Inc. (Contractor)

Contract No. 34419 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

X 1. First renewal option extending term October 10, 2019.

X 2. $250,000 has been added for a new amount not to exceed $500,000.

X 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %.

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

X 8. The items identified on Exhibit “B”, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference,
are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in

full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.
Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR: CONTRACTOR:

/R —

*

MFAreic NosA |

(Print/ Type Name)

SVP, SALES

/4&!‘ e /A VZJES

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
(circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

(Pript/ Type Name)

City Manager

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager
EXECUTED PURSUANT

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER

President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer

(circle one)

Approved as to form: /

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorpéy 5 )

By: /& // A
" Deputy = =




EXHIBIT “B”




Date: November 30, 2018

QUOTATION

To: Long Beach, CA; City of
2400 E Spring St
BLDG# 4420

Long Beach, CA 90806
Attn: William Long

Re: City of Long Beach Renewal Adder’s
Econolite Reference: Q-30105-R8D4

item# Part# oty
1 |FWA2320BG-LB B
2 i{FWA2318BGMOD1-LB! 1
3 FWA2130BGMOD-LB | 1
4 [FWA8157BG-LB o
5  |D75AA12-LB-000 1
"6 |FWA2132BGMOD-LB | 1
7 D75AA10-LB-000 | 1
'8 IsTcAB2es2 | 1
9 440841 1
10 |289073A33X | 1
11 10754100270 g
12 IFWA2300BG | 1
13 [FWA2164BG I
14 IFwa2101B6 | 1

Description 7 Price per
T\/'-2V-T'Framewc'>rkk fér Two 5-secﬁon $626.00 '
Indications N - 1
TV-2-T Framework for One 5-section $478.00
and One 3-section, section R.0.D., 3-
seconLOD. SR
SV-2-TA Framework for One 5-section $392.00
and One 3-section, section R.0.D., 3-
section L.O.D o ; 7 B
SV-2-TA Framework for Two 5-section $392.00
(Indications I
5 Section 12" Signal $277.00
'SV-2-TB Framework for One 5-section | $422.00]
and One 3-section, 5-section R.0.D., 3-
isectionL.O.D S |
3 Section 12" Signal $186.00
Cabinet Per CLB Specs with Plug-lns | $7,445.00
| Electrostatic Washable Air Fiter | $59.00
| AUX Output File Kit w/ FTR $482.00
LS for Aux Output File Kit © $24.00
I TV-2-T Framework $455.00
SV-2-TB Framework $412.00'
'SV-2-T Framework $374.00,

Extended

$626.00
$478.00
$392.00
$392.00
$277.00
$422.00

$186.00
$7,445.00
© $59.00
$482.00
$24.00
$455.00
$412.00
© $374.00

1250 N. Tustin Ave. Anaheim, Ca. 92807

Page 1 of 2




QUOTATION

SubTotal | $12,024.00
~ Shipping & Handling* ' -

Taxes**

|
TOTAL| | $12,02400

Note: Each product listed in this quotation is available for purchase separately at the itemized price listed. ,

Unless specifically requested or noted on this quotation, the product(s) quoted herein may or may not
comply with any Buy America requirements.

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may |
contain confidential and/or legally privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or \
other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other |
than the intended recipient is prohibited except as required by law. \
|
J

Quote Valid For:

FOB: Econolite Factory PwHy GWM

Terms:
*Shipping: Not Included Patty Gaspar-Inside Sales Specialist
**Taxes: Not Included pgaspar@econolite.com

Shipping Date: 9 weeks ARO, approved credit terms and submittal approval when applicable

1250 N. Tustin Ave. Anaheim, Ca. 92807

Page 2 of 2




